

Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Agenda Tuesday, February 21, 2023 5:30 pm

- Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on February 7, 2023
- Comments from the Audience
- Old Business
- New Business:
 - Approval of Street Closure for St. Patrick's Day Event on March 17, 2023 (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Resolution 2023-01: a Resolution Regarding the Release of Closed Session Minutes and Destruction of Closed Session Verbatim Recordings (Trustee DeVore)
 - Resolution 2023-02: a Resolution Approving a Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the Village of Peoria Heights and the Policemen's Benevolent Labor Committee (Trustee Devore/Trustee Wigginton)
 - Resolution 2023- 03: a Resolution Approving an Amendment to the Public Works Department Collective Bargaining Agreement (Trustee DeVore/ Trustee Gauf)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2023-1696: an Ordinance Correcting Amortization Schedule for the \$1,665,000 Taxable General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2022, of the Village of Peoria Heights, Peoria County, Illinois, Issued on February 1, 2022 for the Purpose of Refunding the Taxable General Obligation Bonds, Series 2016, of Said Village (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2023-1697: an Ordinance Revising the Abatement Amount of the General Obligation Taxes Levied for the Year 2022 to Pay Debt Service on the Corrected Taxable General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2022 of the Village of Peoria Heights, Peoria County, Illinois (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2023-1698: an Ordinance Revising the Abatement Amount of the Special Service Area No. 1 Taxes for the Year 2022 to Pay Debt Service on the Corrected Taxable General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2022 of the Village of Peoria Heights, Peoria County, Illinois (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Donation to Peoria Heights Community Band in the Amount of \$1,000 (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Donation to Peoria Heights Arts Collaborative in the Amount of \$5,000 (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Non-Union Full-Time Employee Evaluation Merit Increases (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2023-1699: an Ordinance Imposing Responsible Bidder Requirements for Public Works Projects (Trustee DeVore)
- Miscellaneous Business
- Payment of the Bills Vote Required
- Treasurer's Report
- Adjourn